8 7 5 4 ?
THI1S DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 70 . LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TreO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. I TEM 20 LOCATED S E T U P 6 AG E A 66 e SESCRTPTION ST ST
PART REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION - 18024~ | ALREAR FOLES 4586371-3 | SEE ECO06 015516 e o T
NUMOER SCR. BRC, Mox10 Al SEE ECR-07-005916 LaMarzaol | BP | MC
1528644 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER REF - , @
1528644-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER Cuesad-0 Er
1528644-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
7-1528644-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS i B B R B e 13
7-1528644-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION S I I I I N M ) - ‘ s
715286446 | A | LCADMAKER | MECH POST FTEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL - ] | 338700-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | ;'
7-1528644-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e ‘ Gg
-~ - - -1 -1-1- f f 68
- | | | | | 461264-5 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D -2l 20120120272 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CRIMP DATA LEAR/GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL LEAR CRIMP SPEC EF — 1 — - - 22
TERMINAL NAME: AFK FEMALE TERMINAL 2.8 X 0.8 i _ | | | | | | 3-18021-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE - - - - - - - - - W
- 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 16
[ NSUL 3.68 [.145% [N oV [ .20-2.90 [.075-.114 [IN] 5 )
- | | | | | 5-18022-2  |SCR, HEX HD CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS -7 - - - - 158
5.00 [.197 INJ B 408-8322 & 408-8490 ——— T - - o
TERMINAL  LEAR CRIMPDATA SHEETS @ FEED - 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED | 56
| APPL SPEC 266857 & 26705 [1.68 [.460 IN] S I R R I R - - 129
> -4 44 4] 4] 4 180248 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 12.0) 154
TERMINALS APPLIED A 2o Trs02s-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 153
. A - | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 152
o o IR T ITEEET - | | | | | 81 1242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | 5
- | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
1949035~ | 26705.201.185 1949034~ | 26657.330.185 . | | | | | 80243 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) T49
1949035-7 26705.201.707 1949034-7 26657.201 . 147 - -1 11 -1-1T171- 1338675-1  [CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- - 1949034-3 26657.201.702 -] - -] 1338676-1  |[CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
e CRNE HELGHT CTE rTTIG - | | | | | | 6901¢] - PLUG, NYLON 45
W T ] - - |
¢ =) % HERERERREN 13386601 |RAM A1
S|ZE r % _ % B B B B B B B 7 7 . 43
> 5omm? /N 1,70 £0.05 [.067 4.002 IN] C3 [ U I N B B B - - T4
2 25mm° /7 |60 40.05 [.063 4.002 IN] D0 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4
2 | 45 40,05 [.057 4002 IN] B _ - S — - - _ 140
| o0mm /6 e -1l rlrrTr 5901725-1  |SHIM SUB-ASSY 139
) - | | | | | | 469367-7 SHIM 133
- - | | | | | | 8719103-? FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 13
a : - - : : 136
; R e e : : 135
- | | | | | | 3-1320934-0 |[SUPPCORT, TERMINAL 134
_ - 2220227 |- 18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - | | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 137
- A S N R R A [-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 |3
- ]—“hﬁ;\. - 1320908-8  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
: <§‘% -l 1633073-2  |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
- NS U U ] i-455888-2 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
%ﬂ\ -l 21212121212 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
a% - | | | | | 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELFASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
> GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. I L O A O 960371-4  |SCR, OKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
S -0 -] -] 5904727 STRIPPER 27
A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE - | | | | | | |- 18023~ | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 10.0 12
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. 7 I R R R B B 8075-2  [WASHER. SPRE LOCK. REG Wi 57
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCT ION T T T T T T 1 es0ai2T Istripren Iy
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ‘
e : : E
A TERMINAL APPLIES FLEY TYPE INSULATION. FOR DOUBLE - | - | - 338684~ HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT I
WIRE APPLICATIONS, [NSULATION RANGE = 2X 2.20 [2x 087 [NJ] MAX. - - - - - - - 116
A FOR STNGLE / DOUBLE WIRE COMBINATIONS . : - - - - - - ‘ :2
/1N NOT FOR SINGLE WIRE. B : : 113
CRIMF DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER : | | | | | | e R e W <
] ATA I AL MANUEA : -1 bl 356885-4  |STOP. SHEAR IR
¥ WARN | NG - -] - | 13209721 -1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT. CUT 110
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE - | | | | | | 454276 | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE 22 2] | | - 1633133-0 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 100 3
SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N B B B B B B - - 7
DELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP - - - . . . . . 5
AEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE S T T T T T T T T T 3-455889-6 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TGO CRIMP TOOLING. - | | | | | | 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
o o 184 2202 | | 2-854830-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION SPECIAL 3
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 80 - - - - - - - 183 - | | | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER 7
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE [ PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE i I I I I M 182 2 p 2y 2 PPl 2-456407-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A S T e e e e — -77|-76|-72|-T1| -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
- - — — — — — ' 7 9 PSSl 16 Sikyer i i cortectly e Do NEREMe CaBdil ek o DWS_ FROUSE 20APR2006 tqca Tyco Electronics
B B B B B B B . CHK Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- 7 8 DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD POAPR200G [mame
- - - - - - - N o [ INT M. CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
I ) B R T76 @ R = HD| APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ _ _ ’ 7 5 E i ﬁtg i APPLICATION SPEC B
B B B B B B B ; 7 Ar gNg\[ES +- L See Tqb ‘ . ASIZE‘ CAGE COQDE EWNG N RESTRICTED TO
MATER | &L FINISH WE IGHT 00779 :|528644 _
-770-76-72-T1 -6 -2 |-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION W — Y

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




